1
1
34
Ø
16
25
32
40

J
Slide Units for pneumatic cylinders
CODIFICATION KEY
Series
A = Shaft scrapers
        standard supplied
Accessories
J = Slide Unit
Type
10 = Protruding shafts and short housing
 (recommended for strokes up to 50 mm)
11 = Protruding shafts and medium housing
12 = Protruding shafts and  long housing
14 = Fully protected cylinder
Slide unit size
0 = 16 for Ø16 cylinders
2 = 25 for Ø25 cylinders
3 = 32 for Ø32 cylinders
4 = 40 for Ø40 cylinders
5 = 50 for Ø50 cylinders
6 = 63 for Ø63 cylinders
7 = 80 for Ø80 cylinders
8 = 100 for Ø100 cylinders
Cylinder optionCylinder stroke (mm) Cylinder bore (mm)
-20 ÷ 80 °C
fi ltered air, with or without lubrication
2 ÷ 10 bar
extruded anodized aluminium
 special steel
chromium-plated steel
polyurethane
steel
Ambient temperature
Fluid
Working pressure
Barrel
Guide bush for piston rod
Shafts
Shaft scraper seals
Flange
Slide Units for M, KE/K, KD series cylinders
Slide units are supplied with integrated cylinder
= M150 series Ø16÷25 microcylinders
  K200 series Ø32÷100 cylinders
= M250 series Ø16÷25 microcylinders with
 locking unit
 K200 series Ø32÷100 cylinders with
 locking unit
 (only for J12, J14, J16, J17)
= KE200 series Ø 32÷100 cylinders
= KE200 series Ø 32÷100 cylinders with
 locking unit (only for J12, J14, J16, J17)
= KD200 series Ø32÷100 cylinders
= KD200 series Ø32÷100 cylinders
 with locking unit (only for J12 , J14 and J16)
A
B
C
D
E
F
16 = Central mounting (semi-external cylinder)
17 = Central mounting (fully protected cylinder)
18 = Medium moving housing (external cylinder)
19 = Long moving housing (external cylinder)
Aluminium
fi xing bracket